re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), M/s. DZR 
& Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Regn No 00173) appointed as 
Cost Auditors of the Company for audit of the Cost Accounting 
Records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st 
March 2015, be paid remuneration of H85,000/- (Rupees Eighty 
Five Thousand Only) plus of out of pocket expenses, if any.”

ITEM NO. 10: ENHANCEMENT OF BORROWING POWERS

To consider and if thought fit, to pass, with or without 
modification, the following resolution as a special resolution

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 180(1)